Company Name : SKAIWEL TRADING AND SOLUTIONS INC. JOINT VENTURE WITH Address : 2999 Suntrust Capitol Plaza Matalino St. Central, Quezon City Resolution No. : 23.4.320 - TIN Number : 964-732-154-000023 Business Type : Corporation Registration #202112003684005/Registration No 1441303 - Sir/Madam: Plaze of Delivery : Upon and set in metadom subject to stoper Plaze of Delivery : Upon and set in metadom subject to stoper Payment Term : Credit · Stock Internet Cost · metadom subject to stoper Delivery Schedule : Entern (15) Calendar Days - Payment Term : Credit · Stock Internet Cost · metadom subject to stoper Delivery Schedule : Entern (15) Calendar Days - Payment Term : Credit · Stock Internet Cost · metadom subject to stoper Delivery Schedule : Entern (15) Calendar Days - Payment Term : Credit · Stock Internet Cost · Co		Quezon City Government QUEZON CITY Great Green Growing			r Date: DE	
Address : 2009 Surtrust Capitol Pizza Matalino St. Central, Quezon City , Resolution No. : 23-A-320 - TIN Number ::00-778-154-0000023 643-432-0000 / Contact Number ::89317828 , Sir/Madam: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here: Place of Delivery :: Upon end-users instruction subject to proper optimized with CGSD . Payment Term : Creat: * Sisock Item Unit of Size 10X10 Inches (square), Extent – 250 pages + endpaper - 4c/4c 120gsm wood free, Cover Board 2.5mm board, cover finishing - 4c/cit 20gsm gloss coated, mate lamination, foiling, debossing and spot UV, Jackst: 4c/0c 157 gam gloss coated, mate lamination, foiling - 4c/cit 120gsm gloss coated, mate lamination, foiling - debossing and spot UV, Jackst: 4c/0c 157 gam gloss coated, mate lamination, foiling - hardcore secure as an integral part of this Purchase Order** / *** With attached Terms of Reference as an integral part of this Purchase Order** / *** Nothing Follows *****: **** Nothing Follows *****: ******* Nothing Follows *****: ******************************				-	mber :0CM-2	3-BMOP-1618
Business Type : Corporation Registration #202112003884005/Registration No TIN Number :804-782-184-0000023 643-43220000 - Sir/Madam: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here: Place of Delivery : Usor end-were induction subject to proper Contact Number : :83317928 - Sir/Madam: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here: Place of Delivery : : Usor end-were induction subject to proper Contact Number : : ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		LXS TRADING	F	rocureme	ent .	T CONTRACTING
Business Type : Corporation Registration #202112003684005/Registration No	Address	2909 Suntrust Capitol Plaza Matalino St. Central, Quezor				
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here: Parent Term: Under enduger in instruction subject to proper control with GSD. Parent Term: Credit Stock No. Unit Cost Amount issue 1 PRINTING AND PUBLICATION OF COFFEE TABLE BOOK, Quezon City: Copy - 5.000 2,079.99 10,399.5 2 Specifications: Size 10x10 inches (square), Extent - 250 pages + endpapers + cover, Interior pages - 42/4c1 20gsm wood free, Endpaper - 42/4c1 20gsm wood free, Cover Board 3, Sam board, cover finishing's - 42/0c1 57 gsm gloss coated, mattel amination, fioling, debossing and spot UV, Jacket; 42/0c 157 gsm gloss coated, mattel amination, and and backed with head and tail bands + matte cover lamination. ***With attached Terms of Reference as an integral part of this Purchase Order** ************************************	Business Type		No		643-43	2-00000 -
Payment Terr:: Credit Stock Item Unit of Issue QTY Unit Cost Amount 1 PRINTING AND PUBLICATION OF COFFEE TABLE BOOK, Quezon City: Everyone's City - Specifications: Size 10x10 inches (square), Extent - 250 pages + endpaper - 4c/4c 140gsm wood free, Endpaper - 4c/4c 140gsm wood free, Cover Board 2.5mm board, cover finishing's - 4c/0c 157 gsm gloss coated, matte lamination, Binding - hardcore section sewn, paper laminated over 2.5 mm board. Rounded and backed with head and tail bands + matte cover lamination Finishing's - 4c/0c 157 gsm gloss coated, matte lamination. Joining - Bardcore section sewn, paper laminated over 2.5 mm board. Rounded and backed with head and tail bands + matte cover lamination Finishing's - 4c/0c 157 gsm gloss coated, matte cover lamination Image: State		urnish this office the following articles subject to	o the terms a	and cond	itions contain	ed here:
No. Issue It of the control of the second con		coordination with CGSD -	y Schedule	Fifteen (15) Calendar Days	/
Everyone's City - Specifications: Size 10x10 inches (square), Extent - 250 pages + endpapers + cover, interior pages - 4c/4c 120gsm wood free, Endpaper - 4c/4c 140gsm wood free, Cover Board 2.5mm board, cover finishing's - 4c/4c 120gsm gloss coated, matte lamination, Binding - hardcore section sewn, paper laminated over 2.5 mm board. Rounded and backed with head and tail bands + matte cover lamination. *** With attached Terms of Reference as an integral part of this Purchase Order** **** Nothing Follows ***** Total Amount In Words (Pesos): Ten Million Three Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Pesos and 00/100 Only MA. JOSEFFINA G. BELMONTE		Item		QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
Total Amount : 10,399,950.0 Total Amount In Words (Pesos): Ten Million Three Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Pesos and 00/100 Only MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE Total Amount In Words (Pesos):	endpapers + Endpaper - 4 cover finishin foiling, debo matte lamin over 2.5 mm matte cover **With attac	cover, Interior pages – 4c/4c 120gsm wood free, 4c/4c 140gsm wood free, Cover Board 2.5mm board, ng's – 4c/0c 157 gsm gloss coated, matte lamination, ssing and spot UV, Jacket; 4c/0c 157 gsm gloss coated, ation, Binding – hardcore section sewn, paper laminated board. Rounded and backed with head and tail bands + lamination.				
Total Amount In Words (Pesos): Ten Million Three Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Pesos and 00/100 Only MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE						
MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE			Total A	mount :		10.399.950.0
City Mayon City Mayon		ds (Pesos): Ten Million Three Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand	Nine Hundred F	Fifty Pesos	and 00/100 Only	

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT.
- 2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.
- 3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.
- Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen (15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the
- 5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.
- 6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.
- 7. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.
- Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe discovered by the *Quezon City Government* within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.
- 9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account.
- 10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the *Quezon City Government*.
- 11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.
- 12. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;
- 13. The *Quezon City Government* reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.
- 14. Provisions contained in Title VI, Book IV of the Civil Code of the Philippines on Sales are hereby incorporated and made as an Integral part hereof.

15. This contrac	ct shall also serve as Not i 0 2023	ice to Proceed, to take e	ffect on	and to expire on -
CONFORME:				
Franci	Marados	Authorized	Pepreja forto	12-15-2023
	VER PRINTED NAME	2 JUA INT	Peprese fin	DATE
Duly authorized to si	gn this Purchase Order fo	r and on behalf of Ska	und Trading & Solu	this successful vertue
	NORN to before me this	DEC 15 2023	Lace Traccompany NAN at QUEZON CITY hilippin	AE es. Affiant personally known to
me and were identifi	ed by me through compe	tent evidence of identity	as defined in the 2001 Bules on	Natarial Duration (A NA No. 00
8-13-SC). Affiants exit	hibited to me bis/her	123-13-213248	with his/her photograph a	nd signature appearing thereon
50 V	₽D	ver's License	Attomunege	
Doc. No. 70			ATTK ROSALINDA ADRIAN	
Page No. K	~.		My Commission expires of	Dec 31 2023
Book No. VA			Adm. Matter No. NP-113	
Series of 202	~		PTR Mo. 4028249-01/0	
***This Purchase Or	der shall be deemed inva	lid without Notary Seal (j	IBP OR No. 263982-01/03/2023- for praiest computing to Php26	ADD. W.W. COUNC
			Unit 312 Bldg. 137 Maiakas St. Brgy.	Central, Quezon City